Islamic Center of Tidewater 1442 W, 49th Street, Norfolk, VA 23508 (757) 423-8609

Ramadan Prayer, Fasting, and Breaking the fast Schedule 1447 / 2026

Reymacen Ry Fastirl‘:;j;tarts Diuin il Far;:?rfgh::ds It
1 Wednesday, February 18, 2026 | 5:38 AM | 12:20 PM 3:24 PM 5:49 PM 7:01 PM
2 Thursday, February 19, 2026 5:37 AM | 12:19 PM 3:24 PM 5:50 PM 7:02 PM
3 Friday, February 20, 2026 5:36 AM | 12:19 PM 3:25 PM 5:51 PM 7:03 PM
4 Saturday, February 21, 2026 5:35 AM 12:19 PM 3:26 PM 5:52 PM 7:04 PM
5 Sunday, February 22, 2026 5:33 AM 12:19 PM 3:27 PM 5:53 PM 7:05 PM
b Monday, February 23, 2026 5:32 AM 12:19 PM 3:27 PM 5:54 PM 7:06 PM
7 Tuesday, February 24, 2026 5:31 AM 12:19 PM 3:28 PM 5:55 PM 7:07 PM
8 Wednesday, February 25, 2026 | 5:30 AM | 12:19 PM 3:29 PM 5:56 PM 7:08 PM
9 Thursday, February 26, 2026 5:28 AM | 12:19 PM 3:29 PM 5:57 PM 7:09 PM
10 Friday, February 27, 2026 5:27 AM | 12:18 PM 3:30 PM 5:58 PM 7:10 PM
11 Saturday, February 28, 2026 5:26 AM 12:18 PM 3:30 PM 5:59 PM 7:11 PM
12 Sunday, March 1, 2026 5:24 AM | 12:18 PM 3:31 PM 6:00 PM 7:11 PM
13 Monday, March 2, 2026 5:23 AM | 12:18 PM 3:32 PM 6:01 PM 7:12 PM
14 Tuesday, March 3, 2026 5:22 AM | 12:18 PM 3:32 PM 6:02 PM 7:13 PM
15 Wednesday, March 4, 2026 5:20 AM 12:17 PM 3:33 PM 6:03 PM 7:14 PM
16 Thursday, March 5, 2026 5:19 AM | 12:17 PM 3:33 PM 6:04 PM 7:15 PM
17 Friday, March 6, 2026 5:18AM | 12:17 PM 3:34 PM 6:05 PM 7:16 PM
18 Saturday, March 7, 2026 5:16 AM | 12:17 PM 3:34 PM 6:06 PM 7:17 PM
19 Sunday, March 8, 2026 6:16 AM 1:17 PM 4:34 PM 7:06 PM 8:17 PM
20 Monday, March 9, 2026 6:15 AM 1:16 PM 4:35 PM 7:07 PM 8:18 PM
21 Tuesday, March 10, 2026 6:13 AM 1:16 PM 4:35 PM 7:08 PM 8:19 PM
22 Wednesday, March 11, 2026 6:12 AM 1:16 PM 4:36 PM 7:09 PM 8:20 PM
23 Thursday, March 12, 2026 6:10 AM 1:16 PM 4:36 PM 7:09 PM 8:21 PM
24 Friday, March 13, 2026 6:09 AM 1:15 PM 4:37 PM 7:10 PM 8:22 PM
25 Saturday, March 14, 2026 6:08 AM 1:15 PM 4:37 PM 7:11 PM 8:23 PM
26 Sunday, March 15, 2026 6:06 AM 1:15 PM 4:38 PM 7:12 PM 8:24 PM
27 Monday, March 16, 2026 6:05 AM 1:15 PM 4:38 PM 7:13 PM 8:25 PM
28 Tuesday, March 17, 2026 6:03 AM 1:14 PM 4:39 PM 7:14 PM 8:25 PM
29 Wednesday, March 18, 2026 6:01 AM 1:14 PM 4:39 PM 7:15 PM 8:26 PM
30 Thursday, March 19, 2026 6:00 AM 1:14 PM 4:39 PM 7:16 PM 8:02
Friday, March 20, 2026 Eid Mubarak
MCT Facebook Page MCT Telegarm Group MCT IG
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Announcements

Taraweeh Prayers will be offered in

person at MCT (ODU Mosque)

The Masjid is open to all community

members

Isha payer starts at the time of the
Athan followed immediately by the

Taraweeh (night prayer)

Taraweeh Prayers will be broadcasted

Live on HRCI Facebook Page

https://www.facebook.com/groups/HRCI

786
&
MCT Facebook Page

https://www.facebook.com/MuslimCom

munityofTidewater

Iftar will be offered daily at the masjid

during Ramadan.

Zakat Al-Fitr is $12 per person

Please pay your Fitra early in Ramadan
so we could distribute it in time for Eid.
You may pay your Fitra at MCT website

https://mcthr.org/

Sponsor an Iftar for Ramadan by

scanning the QR code below

WE MEED YOUR HELP NOW MORE THAM EVER BEFCRE

Please help us continue our mission and help the
community in this holy month of Ramadan by donating

generously at https://www.zeffy.com/en-
uUs/fticketing/ramadan-expenses

MCT YouTube

f3io0tayyow/ f:sdny

isyemapi]joAjiunwiwojwijsnip fwodjoogarepmmmf fisdiy



